UNOFFICIAL COPY

WARRANTY DEED ILLINOIS STATUTORY **INDIVIDUAL**

Doc# 1810941026 Fee \$42.00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

KAREN A.YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 04/19/2018 09:48 AM PG: 1 OF 3

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE FILE# 2912315

Preparer File: 291231

FATIC No.:

THE GRANTOR(S) Paul M. Schmiz, of 6525 N. Nashville Avenue, Unit 201B, Chicago, Illinois 60631 of the City of Chicago, County of COOK, State of Minois for and in consideration of TEN DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY(S) and WARRANT(S) to Jasmine Yu, a never married woman, , of the County of and Jonathan Yu, a never married man, o as Joint Tenants, all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of COOK in the State of IL, to wit:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof

SUBJECT TO: General real estate taxes for 2017; building setback lines, easements, conditions and covenants on record; if any

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homeriead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s):

10-31-409-060-1008 VOL. 307

Address(es) of Real Estate: 6525 North Nashville Ave 201B

Chicago, IL 60631

16-Apr-2018

Dated this day of

Schmitz

| | | | - | |
|-----|--------------------------|----------|----------------|---------------|
| F | REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX | | | 16-Apr-2018 |
| Ţ - | ARE 200 | artis da | COUNTY: | 82.50 |
| | | | ILLINOIS: | 165.00 |
| † | | | TOTAL: | 247.50 |
| | 10-31-409-060-1008 | | 20180401641482 | 0-430-991-648 |

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX 1,237.50 CHICAGO: 495.00 CTA: TOTAL: 10-31-409-060-1008 | 20180401641482 | 0-892-889-376 * Total does not include any applicable penalty or interest due.

1810941026 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

| STATE OF ILL | LINOIS, COUNTY OF _ | EDOK | ss | |
|---|--|---|--|--|
| personally kno appeared before instrument as | own to me to be the same ore me this day in persor | person(s) whose na n, and acknowledged | me(s) are subscribe that they signed, s | CERTIFY THAT Paul Schmitz, ed to the foregoing instrument sealed and delivered the said forth, including the release and |
| Given under m | ny hand and official seal this | s <u>13</u> day of | Apr | _ , 20 <u> </u> |
| | NTONIO CORRAL DEFICIAL SEAL Notary Pi blic, State of Illinoi My Commission Expires November 05, 2019 | | ry Public | |
| Prepared by: Corral, Kearne 233 S. Wackel Chicago, IL 60 | r Drive Suite 8400 | Cook | | |
| 66 | EDIDO LAW OF SO H Norther HILAGE IL 60 | fice of Hynnay | | |
| | dress of Taxpayer: | <i>6</i> | 7/2 | |
| Jona 6525 Uu | athan and Ja 5 N. Nashville A nit 2018 | smine Yu tre | DE COM | Ś |
| Chri | cago, IL 606 | 31 | | 155 |

1810941026 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit, "A" - Legal Description

UNIT 1-B TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN FOREST TOWERS CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 22211098, IN THE SOUTHEAST FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS